FORM V: Vacations of Easements or Right-of-way and Variances — DRB
Please refer to the DRB case schedules for meeting / hearing dates and deadlines. Your attendance is required.

>> INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR ALL VARIANCE AND VACATION APPLICATIONS

Interpreter Needed for Hearing? _____if yes, indicate language:

A Single PDF file of the complete application including all documents being submitted must be emailed to PLNDRS@cabqg.qgov
prior to making a submittal. Zipped files or those over 9 MB cannot be delivered via email, in which case the PDF must be
provided on a CD. PDF shall be organized with the Development Review Application and this Form V at the front followed by
the remaining documents in the order provided on this form.

Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled

Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent

O VARIANCE — DRB Requires Public Hearing

Letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-6(L)(3), compliance with the
DPM, and all improvements to be waived, as applicable. Note: If the request is based on a bulk land transfer, an application for
Subdivision of Land — Minor shall be filed concurrently with the variance request and notice shall be provided on that plat
regarding the applicant's agreement that building permits shall not be issued before further action by the DRB.

Scale drawing showing the location of the proposed variance or waiver, as applicable (7 copies, not to exceed 8.5" by 14")
Proof of Neighborhood Meeting per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(C)

___ Office of Neighborhood Coordination neighborhood meeting inquiry response

__ Proof of email with read receipt OR Certified Letter offering meeting to applicable associations

___|f ameeting was requested/held, copy of sign-in sheet and meeting notes

Required notices with content per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(K)(6)

__ Office of Neighborhood Coordination Public Notice Inquiry response

__Proof of emailed notice to affected Neighborhood Association representatives

VACATION OF PRIVATE EASEMENT Requires Public Hearing
VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENT Requires Public Hearing
VACATION OF RIGHT-OF-WAY - DRB Requires Public Hearing
VACATION OF RIGHT-OF-WAY - COUNCIL Requires Public Hearing
Justification letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-6(K)(3)
Copy of the complete document which created the easement(s) (7 copies, folded)
Not required for City owned public right-of-way.
Drawing showing the easement or right-of-way to be vacated (7 copies, not to exceed 8.5" by 1 1)
If easements, list number to be vacated
If right-of-way, square footage to be vacated (see IDO Section 14-16-6-6(K)
Proof of Neighborhood Meeting per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(C)
___ Office of Neighborhood Coordination neighborhood meeting inquiry response
__ Proof of email with read receipt OR Certified Letter offering meeting to applicable associations
__If ameeting was requested/held, copy of sign-in sheet and meeting notes
Required notices with content per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(K)(6)
__ Office of Neighborhood Coordination notice inquiry response, notifying letter, and proof of first class mailing
__Proof of emailed notice to affected Neighborhood Association representatives
__ Buffer map and list of property owners within 100 feet (excluding public rights-of-way), notifying letter, and proof of first
class mailing
__ Sign Posting Agreement (not required for easements if IDO Section 14-16-6-6(K)(2)(a) is satisfied)
The vacation must be shown on a DRB approved plat recorded by the County Clerk within one year, or it will expire.
O TEMPORARY DEFERRAL OF SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION
@ EXTENSION OF THE IIA FOR TEMPORARY DEFERRAL OF SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION

Letter describing, explaining, and justifying the deferral or extension
Drawing showing the sidewalks subject to the proposed deferral or extension (7 copies, not to exceed 8.5" by 14")

oo0co

I, the applicant or agent, acknowledge that if any required information is not submitted with this application, the application will not be
scheduled for a public meeting or hearing, if required, or otherwise processed until it is complete.

I}%m Cid ( Wl o 324 || %
\/r f/ ~ Moyp

Printed Name:| O Applicant or [ Agent

' FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Case Numbers: Project Number:

Staff Signature:

Date:

Revised 2/8/19



FORM S1: SUBDIVISION OF LAND — MAJOR
Please refer to the DRB public hearing schedule for hearing dates and deadlines. Your attendance is required.
>> INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR ALL MAJOR SUBDIVISION REQUESTS

oo

oo

Interpreter Needed for Hearing? _____if yes, indicate language:

A Single PDF file of the complete application including all documents being submitted must be emailed to PLNDRS@caba.gov
prior to making a submittal. Zipped files or those over 9 MB cannot be delivered via email, in which case the PDF must be
provided on a CD. PDF shall be organized with the Development Review Application and this Form P1 at the front followed by
the remaining documents in the order provided on this form.

Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled

Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent

Sign Posting Agreement

MAJOR SUBDIVISION PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
MAJOR AMENDMENT TO PRELIMINARY PLAT

Sites 5 acres or greater: Archeological Certificate in accordance with IDO Section 14-16-6-5(A)

TIS Traffic Impact Study Form

Form DRWS Drainage Report, Grading and Drainage Plan, and Water & Sewer Availability Statement submittal information
Letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-6(J)

Proof of Sketch Plat per IDO Section 14-16-6-6(J)(2)(b)

Required notices with content per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(K)(6)

___ Office of Neighborhood Coordination notice inquiry response

__ Copy of notification letter and proof of first class mailing

__Proof of emailed notice to affected Neighborhood Association representatives

___Buffer map and list of property owners within 100 feet (excluding public rights-of-way) provided by Planning Department or
created by applicant, copy of notifying letter, and proof of first class mailing

Preliminary Plat including the Grading Plan with property owner's and City Surveyor's signatures on the plat

(7 copies, 24" x 36" folded)

Sidewalk Exhibit and/or cross sections of proposed streets (3 copies, 11" by 17" maximum)

Site sketch with measurements showing structures, parking, building setbacks, adjacent rights-of-way and street
improvements (to include sidewalk, curb & gutter with distance to property line noted) if there is any existing land use

(7 copies, folded)

Landfill disclosure statement on the plat per IDO Section 14-16-5-2(G) if site is within a designated landfill buffer zone
Proposed Infrastructure List

EXTENSION OF PRELIMINARY PLAT
INFRASTRUCTURE LIST EXTENSION FOR AN INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS AGREEMENT (lIA)

For temporary sidewalk deferral extension, use Form V.

Letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per IDO Sections 14-16-6-4(W) and 14-16-6-6(J)

Copy of the Official DRB Notice of Decision for any prior approvals

Required notices with content per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(K)(6)

__ Office of Neighborhood Coordination notice inquiry response

___Copy of naotification letter and proof of first class mailing

__Proof of emailed notice to affected Neighborhood Association representatives

___Buffer map and list of property owners within 100 feet (excluding public rights-of-way) provided by Planning Department or
created by applicant, copy of notifying letter, and proof of first class mailing

Preliminary Plat or site plan reduced to 8.5" x 11"

Copy of DRB approved infrastructure list

I, the applicant or agent, acknowledge that if any required information is not submitted with this application, the application will not be
scheduled for a public meetin/g\or he%rig\g, if required, or otherwise processed until it is complete.

Signature: E,QWL&&V(U&ULA
a (O Y\

Printed Name: | [

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Date: 3/34 !(0\

[ Applicant or [ Agent

Case Numbers: Project Number:

Staff Signature:

Date:

Revised 2/6/19



City of
Albuquerque

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION

Effective 5/17/18

Please check the appropriate box and refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements. All fees must be paid at the time of application.

Administrative Decisions

O Historic Certificate of Appropriateness — Major
(Form L)

[0 Wireless Telecommunications Facility Waiver
(Form W2)

[0 Archaeological Certificate (Form P3)

[ Historic Design Standards and Guidelines (Form L)

Policy Decisions

[0 Historic Certificate of Appropriateness — Minor
(Form L)

[0 Master Development Plan (Form P1)

[0 Adoption or Amendment of Comprehensive
Plan or Facility Plan (Form Z)

O Alternative Signage Plan (Form P3)

O Site Plan — EPC including any Variances — EPC
(Form P1)

[0 Adoption or Amendment of Historic
Designation (Form L)

0 WTF Approval (Form W1)

[ Site Plan — DRB (Form P2)

0 Amendment of IDO Text (Form Z)

0 Minor Amendment to Site Plan (Form P3)

[0 Subdivision of Land — Minor (Form S2)

[0 Annexation of Land (Form Z)

Decisions Requiring a Public Meeting or
Hearing

Subdivision of Land — Major (Form S1)

OO0 Amendment to Zoning Map — EPC (Form 2)

[ Conditional Use Approval (Form ZHE)

Vacation of Easement or Right-of-way (Form V)

[0 Amendment to Zoning Map — Council (Form Z)

O Demolition Outside of HPO (Form L)

Variance — DRB (Form V)

Appeals

0 Expansion of Nonconforming Use or Structure
(Form ZHE)

O Variance — ZHE (Form ZHE)

[ Decision by EPC, LC, DRB, ZHE, or City Staff
(Form A)

APPLICATION INFORMATION

Applicant: PV Trails Albuquerque, LLC (Ryan Gilbert)

Phone: (858) 625-6700

Address: 4350 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 110

Email: rgilbert@pacventures.com

City: San Diego

| State: CA

Zip:92122

Professional/Agent (if any): Price Land & Development Group (Scott Steffen)

Phone: (505) 243-3949

Address: 303 Roma Ave NW Suite 110

Email: ssteffen@priceldg.com

City: Albuquerque

State:NM

Zip:87109

Proprietary Interest in Site: Owner

List all owners: PV Trails Albuquerque, LLC

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST

Preliminary Plat, Design Variance, Easement Vacation

for Catalonia

SITE INFORMATION (Accuracy of the existing legal description is crucial! Attach a separate sheet if necessary.)

Lot or Tract No.: REPLAT OF TRACT 1 AND TRACT 2

Block:

Unit:

Subdivision/Addition: THE TRAILS 3A

MRGCD Map No.:

UPC Code: 100806445837410202

Zone Atlas Page(s): C-9

Existing Zoning: R-1-B & R-1-D

Proposed Zoning: R-1-B & R-1-D

# of Existing Lots: 1

# of Proposed Lots: 78

Total Area of Site (acres): 20.44

LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS

Site Address/Street: \Woodmont Avenue

| Between: Rainbow Blvd

and: Paseo del Norte Blvd

CASE HISTORY (List any current or prior project and case number(s) that may be relevant to your request.)

2018-2018-001198

)
a

Signature: DIQEZU///] {u (A

Date: 3/29/19

landa Padilla Moyer
FOR OFFICIAL IJSE ONLY.

Printed Name: Y[y

Case Numbers

T wé\n

Action

O Applicant or = Agent

Fees

Meeting/Hearing Date:

Fee Total:

Staff Signature:

Date:

Project #
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For more details about the Integrated Development Ordinance visit: http://www.cabq.gov/planning/codes-policies-regulations/integrated-development-ordinance
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PV Trails Albuquerque, LLC
303 Roma Avenue, Suite 110
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102

October 8, 2018

City of Albuquerque

Planning, Engineering, and Building Departments
P.O. Box 1293

Albuquerque, NM 87102

Albuguerque Bernalillo County Water Utility Authority
One Civic Plaza NW
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102

Re: Letter of Authorization for Entitlement and Permit Applications — Unit 3A of The Trails
To Whom It May Concern:

PV Trails Albuquerque, LLC ("PV Trails"), hereby authorizes Bohannan Huston, Inc. ("BHI"),
Consensus Planning ("CP"), and Price Land & Development Group (“PLDG") to obtain
information, submit and process entitlements, permits and all related applications, and act as an
agent for PV Trails for the purpose of entitling, zoning, permitting, platting and subdividing the
properties known as Tract H Durango Unit 1, Tract C Valle Prado Unit 3 and Tracts 2 through 6
The Trails Unit 3A located within the City of Albuquerque (the "Property"). Any other acts with
respect to the Property shall require a separate authorization letter.

Sincerely,

PV Trails Albuquerque, LLC,
a Nevada limited liability company

By: its Manager
PV Geneyal Partner, LLC,
limited liability company

By:

Name: Andrew Kaplan
Its: Manager



City of Albuquerque

P.O. Box 1293 Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103

Planning Department

Martin J. Chavez, Mayor S Richard Dineen, Director

Interoffice Memorandum

November 8, 2007

Subject: Albuquerque Archaeological Ordinance—Compliance Documentation
Project Number(s):

Case Number(s):

Agent:

Applicant: Longford Homes, Inc.

Legal Description: The Trails Unit 3

Acreage: 165.59 acres

Zone Atlas Page: C-9

CERTIFICATE OF NO EFFECT: Yes _X  No

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL: Yes No

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION:
NIAF submitted by TRC Solutions dated February 2007 (NMCRIS# 103624)
Note: LA 49629“ikely destroyed by recent construction activity.”

SITE VISIT: n/a
RECOMMENDATION(S):

» CERTIFICATE OF NO EFFECT IS ISSUED (ref 0-07-72 Section 72 Section 4B(1)--
no significant sites in project area; 4B(2)— land disturbance; and 4B(3), information
potential exhaiisted for LA 49629).

SUBMITTED:

Matthew Schmader, PhD
Superintendent, Open Space Division
Acting City Archaeologist



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (T1S) FORM

L e
appuicant: TV Teils A“'"‘..“‘"‘b“', LLC- pATE OF REQUEST:(Z 26 20r8Z0NE ATLAS PAGE(s): - O

CURRENT: LEGAL DESCRIPTION; - 15 ae. Poytion of Traat |
zonng_El- 15 sl (-0 LOT OR TRACT#__ &~ BLOCK #
PARCEL SIZE (AC/SQ. FT.)_20.% ac . suBDVISION NAME_“Thue Tranly
REQUESTED CiTY ACTION(S);
ANNEXATION [ | B-HL  BU-1>  s17E DEVELOPMENT PLAN:
¥ 20NE CHANGE [V From_ BI-B 1o B-ML-  suspmvision: (LY AMENDMENT [ ]
SECTOR, AREA, FAC, COMP PLAN [ ) BUILDING PERMIT [ |  ACCESS PERMIT [ |
AMENDMENT (Map/Text) [ ] BUILDING PURPOSES | ] OTHER [ ]
*includes platting actions
PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT: GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF ACTION: | b
NO CONSTRUCTIONDEVELOPMENT [ ] # OF UNITS: 7% (ﬂ\y‘é’ Faw; 7 e 0)
NEW CONSTRUCTION o BUILDING S1ze: _ WA, (sq.7)

EXPANSION OF EXISTING DEVELOPMENT [ ] - M ] +o n:..."@ ‘4@'."'
X .45 ac. Crom B-HL 4 B-1> o8 58 ac Ro BI-B 1 £
o5V » toest voad waany ﬂtﬂ\v\h-t.m.:t'
Note: changes made to developmant proposals / assumptions, from the information pravided above, will result in a new TIS

determination.

DATE IZF'Z«Q—Zi){g/

AFPLICANT OR REPRESENTATIYE_ *

(To b signed uéon mmpEw processing by the Traffic Engineer)

e
Pianning Department, Development & Building Services Division, Transportation Davelopment Section -
2"° Foar west, 600 2™ St. NW, Plaza del Sol Building, Gity, 87102, phone 924.3884

TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) REQUIRED: YES [ ] NO(X] BORDERLINE{ ]

THRESHOLDS MET? YES| JNO [)(] MITIGATING REASONS FOR NOT REQUIRING TIS: PREVIOUSLY STUDIED: [ ]
Notes:

I a TIS is required: a scoping meeting (as outlined in the development process manual) must be held to define the leve] of analysis
needed and the paramelers of the siudy. Any subsequent changes to the development proposal identifiad above may require an
updato or naw TIS.

2~ 2018
DATE
m
Required TI8 must ba compl rior to applying to the EPC D Arrangements must be made prior to submittal if a

variance to this procedura is requested and noted on this form, otherwise the application may not be accepted or deferred if the
arangaements are not complied with.

Tis SUBMITTED __ / /

-FINALIZED __/ 7/ _ TRAFFIC ENGINEER DATE

Revised Jonuary 20, 2011



FORM DRWS: DRAINAGE REPORT/GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN / WATER &

SANITARY SEWER AVAILABILITY
THIS FORM IS REQUIRED WITH THE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD APPLICATION

FOR SUBDIVISIONS AND SITE PLANS.

PROJECT NAME: CATALONIA

AGIS MAP # C-08-2

REPLAT OF TRACT 1 AND TRACT 2 OF THE

LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS:
TRAILS UNIT 3A

DRAINAGE REPORT/GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN

A drainage report/grading and drainage plan, as per the Drainage Ordinance, was
submitted to the City of Albuquerque Planning Department, Hydrology Division (2™

/Ground Floor, Plaza del Sol) on (date).
Applicant/Agent Date
Hydrology Division Representative Date

NOTE: A GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN MUST BE APPROVED PRIOR TO DRB
APPROVAL

WATER AND SEWER AVAILABILITY STATEMENT

A Water and Sewer Availability Statement for this project was requested to the
ABCWUA (2"/Ground floor, Plaza del Sol) on 01/31/19 (date).

Applicant/Agent Date

ABCWUA Representative Date

PROJECT #

Revised 5/18
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Erica Newman

From: donotreply donotreply <donotreply@abcwua.org>
Sent: Thursday, January 31, 2019 11:41 AM

To: Joshua Lutz

Subject: Availabilty Statement Request Form

Thank you. Your Availability Statement Form submission has been sent.

Project Name:
Catalonia at the Trails

Project Description:
This project proposes approximately 78 single-family residential lots within water zone 5W located in a portion of Tracts
1 and 2 of the Trails Unit 3A Subdivision. The site is located north of the Petroglyph National Monument and west of

Woodmont Avenue.

Project Address:
Approximately located South of Paseo Del Norte and West of Woodmont Avenue

Development Type:
Residential

Fire Flow Requirement (if Residential enter N/A):
N/A

Legal Description:
A portion of Tracts 1 and 2 of the Trails Unit 3A Subdivision

Zone Atlas Page:
C-8and C-9

DRB Project Number (if applicable)

CDRA Project Number (if applicable)

Jurisdiction:

City

Requestor Name:
Josh Lutz

Requestor Company:
Bohannan Huston

Requestor Address:
7500 Jefferson St. Albuquerque NM 87109



Requestor Phone Number:
505-923-3306

Requestor Email:
jlutz@bhinc.com

Prior Availability Statement Number:

Attachment:
20190248 Water_Sewer_Availability _request.pdf



Bohannan A Huston

Albuquerque, NM
March 29, 2019 qu71c(1;.é_4335

www.bhinc.com

voice: 505.823.1000
; ; facsimile: 505.798.7988
gi’y g Elﬂgﬁer’ugRB Chair toll free: 800.877.5332
Planning Department
600 2 Street NW
Albuquerque, NM 87103

Re: Catalonia (Replat of Tract 1 and Tract 2 of the Trails Unit 3A)— Preliminary Plat,
Design Variance

Dear Ms. Dicome:

Enclosed for Development Review Board (DRB) preliminary plat review and comment are
copies of the following information:

Application for Development Review

Proof of Neighborhood meeting

Seven (7) copies of each of the Preliminary Plat and Grading Plan
Certificate of No Effect

Infrastructure List

Seven (7) copies of Site Sketch (EPC approved Site Plan provided)
Three (3) copies of Sidewalk Deferral and Waiver

Letter for variance request

Seven (7) copies of Subdivision Design Variance

Office of Neighborhood Coordination

Required notices with content per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(K)(6)” which includes the mailing
w/100’ of property line.

Seven (7) Easement Vacation Exhibit

Seven (7) copes of original plat that created easement

DR/WS and TIS forms

Traffic Distribution Layout

Owner Authorization Letter

Zone Atlas Map

Submittal Fees

PRT Meeting Notes

Preliminary Plat

This preliminary plat is being presented to the Development Review Board for the purpose of
obtaining City review and approval. It represents a residential development. Catalonia
encompasses 34.19 acres subdivided into 78 lots of varying sizes and 10 tracts. Roadway
right-of-way and pavement widths are indicated on the preliminary plat. The site will be
accessed from Woodmont Ave.

The preliminary plat meets the requirements of IDO Section 14-16-6-6(J)

Engineering
Spatial Data

P:20190248\Correspondence\Submittals\DRB\Preliminary Plat\Preliminary Plat DRB Cover Letter.da&dvanced Tech ng!gg ies

> > >



Ms. Kym Dicome, DRB Chair
City of Albuquerque

May 10, 2018

Page 2

Public Easement Vacation

We are requesting the vacation of a 50’ Public Roadway, Water and Sewer Easement. This
easement is to provide access for roadway and utilities to the Tract 5 to the west of our
boundary. This easement will be replaced by a 53’ Right-of-Way Roadway, Girona Avenue,
which will be dedicated with the Final Plat for Catalonia.

Temporary Deferral of Sidewalk Construction.

We are requesting temporary deferral of sidewalk construction along the front of all lots as
shown on the Sidewalk Exhibit. Deferred sidewalk will be built on a lot-by-lot basis as home
construction is completed. The deferral is requested to prevent damage to sidewalks during
home construction activities.

We request that this item be scheduled for the next appropriate DRB hearing. Please feel free
to contact me at 823-1000 with questions or comments.

gﬁ@””w h

nda Padilla Moyer, P.E.
ior Project Manager
Community Development and Planning

Sincerely,

i

YPM/cc
Enclosures

CC: Scott Steffen, PLDG w/enclosures

P:\20190248\Correspondence\Submittals\DRB\Preliminary Plat\Preliminary Plat DRB Cover Letter.docx



PRE-APPLICATION REVIEW TEAM (PRT) MEETING NOTES

PA# /.;;‘"';77 ‘“;ﬁ.:,.//(r, //)5 ’5/2 e/éflf"j/l-ébate: MU. J; _',2&/5 Time: /”f’ 2 :30/‘ 350 O
Address; ,

AGENCY REPRESENT/A;T/'IVES AT MEETING:

Planning: /4 1/1,%/

Code Enforcement: \,/"‘ ‘o AA
Fire Marshall:

Transportation: V// ﬂﬁfbﬂ)
Other:

PRT DISCUSSIONS ARE FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY!
THEY ARE NON-BINDING AND DO NOT CONSTITUTE ANY KIND OF APPROVAL..
Additional research may be necessary to determine the exact type of application and/or process needed.
Factors unknown at this time and/or thought of as minor could become significant as the case progresses.

REQUEST:

SITE INFORMATION:

Zone: //'D, ,é,//?/’f) Size:

Use: Overlay Zone:

Comp Plan Area Of: Comp Plan Corridor:
Comp Plan Center: MPQOS or Sensitive Lands:
Parking: MR Area:

Landscaping: Street Trees:

Use Specific Standards:

Dimensional Standards:

*Neighborhood Organization/s:

*This is preliminary information only. Neighborhood Organization information is only accurate when obtained
from the Office of Neighborhood Coordination (ONC) at www.cabq.gov/neighborhoods/resources.

PROCESS:

Type of Action:
2
Review and Approval Body:ﬁ/z'g 4 P Is this PRT a requirement? _\//)J




PRE-APPLICATION REVIEW TEAM (PRT) MEETING NOTES

PA#/A)’J/IL/ /?/'3/ /7} o) Date: 0‘9;7 05 . 29/ BTime:

Address:

NOTES: (e 2 btz el )




Ty B34 18 -3)7 /83/8 Novewber 5,50/ 8

Tracts 6 and C

What is the relationship between the approved site plan and the base zoning? Can we submit
preliminary plats that follow the approved site plan?

" Can we amend the site plan to allow smaller lot sizes with a different layout provided that the

lot size is consistent with the previous VTSL zoning? No, the the VTSL zoning no longer exists.
The site plan references the VTSL zone. What does that mean for lot standards?

If we are held to the new R-1 B IDO standards, is there a way to request a lot size variance? If
so, what is the process?

® As of City Council’s vote today, 11- 5 2018, lots 6 and C will be zoned R-1B, with a

minimum lot size of 5,000 sf. " 74/014 /Dq———» (4 Not ,4;7,9/;’e</)

e Ifthe approved Site Development Plan gc/jr Subdivision has not expired;#ou may develop "
with that plan under Prior Approvals 1-10A. What is the lot size of the approved plan?

¢ You may request a Minor Amendment if 10% or less of total SP for Subdivision area. Per
Table 6-4-5, otherwise Major Amendment from DRB.

e Itis possible to pursue a Variance to lot size per Section 6-6(N) but it must be justified,
and it does not seem exceptional at this time.

e The zoning will be R-1B, which means minimum lot size of 5,000 square feet.

) é“"’/ apply ﬂ//@wm@u_}”/f #0) %vﬂ 047 —p) -
Tract 2 ////""‘”‘ W/{Wﬁﬂﬁ/iaw‘ //v ”Z/%‘b ‘*/"A ,é(/wa,ﬁw /0/ [Z/jo/d?p

A portion of the proposed site plan encroaches into the R-ML zone because the project follows
the roadway alignment. Because R-ML allows single family is this an issue?

Please confirm Site Plan EPC review for this project.

How is the Open Space Advisory Board involved and what are the City's expectations for the
applicant to coordinate

with the OSAB?
Depending on the City Council vote on the ZMA, when can we make an application?

e R-MLis notanissue.
e Site Plan EPC because it is over 5 acres and adjacent to MPOS. Lﬂt[d//)é

D 1« /mu./ Y7 %wfu T | N
%\rwuf W/fA /7/4/1,/4// /5)4/ /4[¢117 74(2.7,, o zeme Leaes
/ M//L&/il/ the I L/ q/




The OSAB advises the OSD but it is not required to coordinate with them. The OSD may
meet with the OSAB in order to determine their recommendations as required in the
IDO for MPOS. It is recommended that the applicant stays in contact and discuss the
project with the OSAB, but it is not required. It is also recommended that the applicant
contact MPOS to see if they would like to review the Site Plan as soon as possible.

Tract H Pwmzja

Please confirm that despite the existing ZMA request, that preliminary plat is the appropriate
next step provided it follows the approved site plan.

i
e 1 year extension of preliminary plat approved,'qrjuly of 2019. Last extension, therefore,
plat needs to be finalized by next summer.
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Erica Newman

From: Quevedo, Vicente M. <vquevedo@cabq.gov>

Sent: Friday, March 1, 2019 11:05 AM

To: Joshua Lutz

Subject: Public Notice Inquiry_Paseo Del Norte and Woodmont Avenue_DRB
Attachments: IDOZoneAtlasPage_C-08-Z.PDF

Josh,

The purpose of this email is to confirm that as of today, March 1, 2019, there are no affected associations to
notify regarding your DRB submittal. Thank you.

Respectfully,

Vicente M. Quevedo, MCRP
Neighborhood Liaison

Office of Neighborhood Coordination
City of Albuquerque — City Council
(505) 768-3332

Website: www.cabg.gov/neighborhoods

o) fl-

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail, including all attachments is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may
contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited
unless specifically provided under the New Mexico Inspection of Public Records Act. If you are not the intended
recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of this message.

From: webmaster=cabg.gov@mailgun.org [mailto:webmaster=cabg.gov@mailgun.org] On Behalf Of
webmaster@cabq.gov

Sent: Friday, March 01, 2019 8:22 AM

To: Office of Neighborhood Coordination <jlutz@bhinc.com>

Cc: Office of Neighborhood Coordination <onc@cabq.gov>

Subject: Public Notice Inquiry Sheet Submission

Public Notice Inquiry For:
Development Review Board
If you selected "Other" in the question above, please describe what you are seeking a Public Notice Inquiry for
below:
Contact Name
Josh Lutz
Telephone Number
505-823-1000
Email Address
jlutz@bhinc.com
Company Name
Bohannan Huston
Company Address




7500 Jefferson Street

City

Albuquerque
State

NM
ZIP

87109

Legal description of the subject site for this project:
Catalonia at the Trails Subdivision, a portion of Tracts 1 and 2 of the Trails Unit 3A Subdivision
Physical address of subject site:
Subject site cross streets:
Paseo Del Norte and Woodmont Avenue
Other subject site identifiers:
This site is located on the following zone atlas page:
C-08-Z

This message has been analyzed by Deep Discovery Email Inspector.
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geometry

Geocortex.
Geocortex.
Geocortex.
Geocortex.
Geocortex.
Geocortex.
Geocortex.
Geocortex.
Geocortex.
Geocortex.

UPC Owner

100806443 WOODMONT PASEO LLC

100906402 WOODMONT PASEO LLC

100906407 TRAILS COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION INC (THE)
100806435 TP PASEO DEL NORTE LLC C/O THOMAS PROPERTIES
100806451 TRAILS COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION INC (THE)
100806445 WOODMONT PASEO LLC

100806432 NGUYEN TRINH TT & DUCH LE

10080645C CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

100806441 CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

10080644¢€ CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Owner Address

2219 CHATSWORTH CT
2219 CHATSWORTH CT
3077 E WARM SPRINGS RD
340 E BERGER ST

3077 E WARM SPRINGS RD
2219 CHATSWORTH CT
2828 PALO ALTO DR NE
PO BOX 1293

PO BOX 1293

PO BOX 1293

Owner Address 2
HENDERSON NV 89074-5310
HENDERSON NV 89074-5310
LAS VEGAS NV 89120-3752
SANTA FE NM 87505-2669
LAS VEGAS NV 89120-3752
HENDERSON NV 89074-5310
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87112
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87103
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87103
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87103

SITUS Addr SITUS Addr Legal Desci Property Cl Acres

ALBUQUERTR 1 BULK V
ALBUQUERTR 4 BULK V
ALBUQUERTR 0S-2 BLV
N/A ALBUQUER PORTION CV
ALBUQUERTR OS-1BLV
ALBUQUERTR 2 BULK V
UNKNOWIALBUQUERPOR TR5 N'V
ALBUQUER TR OF LANIV
ALBUQUER W'LY PORT V
ALBUQUER TR OF LANIV

13.9033
29.3345
8.8106
39.59
1.0744
20.2878
40
5.1542
4.9212
5



March 29, 2019

Woodmont Paseo LLC
2219 Chatsworth Ct

Henderson, NV 89074

City of Albuquerque
PO Box 1293
Albuquerque, NM 87103

Trails Community Association
Inc.

3077 E Warm Springs Rd
Las Vegas, NV 89120

TP Paseo Del Norte LLC c/o
Thomas Properties

340 Berger St
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Nguyen Trinh TT & Duc H Le
2828 Palo Alto Dr NE
Albuquerque, NM 87103

This letter is notification Bohannan Huston has submitted an application for Preliminary Plat to the Development Review
Board (DRB) on behalf of PV Trails Albuquerque, LLC.The applicant is proposing a single family detached residential
development on an 20-acre property. The project will consist of 78 subdivided lots. The subject property is zoned R-1-B & R-1-
D.The property is located on the south side of Woodmont Avenue, between Rainbow Boulevard and Paseo del Norte

Boulevard.

The DRB hearing for this request will be held on April 24, beginning at 9:00a.m. at the Plaza delSol Building, located at

600 2nd Street NW.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or desire any additional information.

Sincerely,

Yolanda Padilla Moyer
Bohannan Huston INC.
7500 Jefferson St.

(505) 823-1000
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PRELIMINARY PLAT

CATALONIA
REPLAT OF TRACT 1 AND TRACT 2
THE TRAILS UNIT 3A
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO
MARCH, 2019
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LOCATION MAP
SCALE: 1"=2000"

- Zone Atlas Index Number: C-08

PLAT IS LOCATED WITHIN TOWN OF ALAMEDA GRANT, PROJECTED

MEXICO PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, BERNALILLO
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

SURVEY NOTES:

1. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL BOUNDARY CORNERS
SHOWN THUS ( @ ) SHALL BE MARKED BY A #5 REBAR
STAMPED "HUGG, PS 9750".

2. ALL STREET CENTERLINE MONUMENTATION SHALL BE
INSTALLED AT ALL CENTERLINE PC'S, PT'S, ANGLE
POINTS AND STREET INTERSECTIONS AND SHOWN
THUS (4 ) WILL BE MARKED BY A FOUR (4") ALUMINUM
CAP STAMPED "CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE CENTERLINE
MONUMENTATION MARKED. DO NOT DISTURB, P.L.S. 9750".

3. THE SUBDIVISION BOUNDARY WILL BE TIED TO THE NEW
MEXICO STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM AS SHOWN.

4. BASIS OF BEARINGS WILL BE NEW MEXICO STATE PLANE
GRID BEARINGS.

5. DISTANCES SHALL BE GROUND DISTANCES.

6. MANHOLES WILL BE OFFSET AT ALL POINTS OF CURVATURE
POINTS OF TANGENCY, STREET INTERSECTIONS AND ALL '
OTHER ANGLE POINTS TO ALLOW THE USE OF CENTERLINE
MONUMENTATION. ' ‘

LEGEND

= —— —— —— EXISTING EASEMENT

GEOGRAPHIC POSITION (NAD 1983)
NM STATE PLANE COORDINATES (CENTRAL ZONE)
N=1,523,503.475 U.S. SURVEY FEET
£=1,493,655.03 U.S. SURVEY FEET
GROUND TO GRID FACTOR = 0.99966436
DELTA ALPHA = -00°16'58.96"
ELEVATION = 5524.95 U.S. SURVEY FEET

APPROVED FOR MONUMENTATION AND STREET NAMES
sosmmm wm wm ssmem BOUNDARY LINE

TRACT LINE W ﬂ.

ADJOINING PROPERTY LINE CITY SURVEYOR
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 TRACT 7
TRRNIRAILS UNIT 34

7

PV TRAILS ALBUQUERQUE, LLC
ITS MANAGER

PV GENERAL PARTNER, LLC
ANDREW M. KAPLAN, MANAGER

SHEET 1 of 3

100 ::ALE' 01”-— 00’ =
T Bohannan 4 Huston

www.bhinc.com 800.877.5332




MATCH LINE

MATCH LINE

SEE SHEET 3

SEE SHEET 3

~EXISTING 50" PUBLIC ROADWAY AND DRAINAGE EASEMENT
GRANTED TO THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE AND ; ,
EXISTING 50" PUBLIC WATER AND SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT GRANTED TO NMUI
BY PLAT FILED MARCH 16, 2006 IN BOOK 2006C, PAGE 85
TO BE VACATED WITH THE FINAL PLAT (HATCHED AREA)

PRELIMINARY PLAT
CATALONIA
REPLAT OF TRACT 1 AND TRACT 2
THE TRAILS UNIT 3A
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO
MARCH, 2019

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

A REPLAT OF :

TRACT ' AND TRACT '2°

THE TRAILS UNIT 3A

FILED: DEC 21, 2007 (2007C-0352)

1. EXISTING ZONING: R-1B AND R-1D (LOT 7-16, 31 & 32)
PROPOSED ZONING: NO CHANGE
PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT:
SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED RESIDENTIAL

2. TOTAL ACREAGE:
EXISTING TRACT 1" = 13.9033 ACRES
EXISTING TRACT "2 = 20.2878 ACRES

ACREAGE:

MANRESA DRVE
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| Thu, 28-Mar-2019 — 8:22:pm, Plotted by: AROMERO
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mae _ R-1-B|ZONING | | THE FINAL PLAT
%’: R-1-D ZONING , TRACT 1
TRACT 0S-1 | |
I THE TRAILS UNIT 3A =
‘ I CFILED: DEC. 21, 2007 o
i (2007¢-0352) |
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TRACT 1 TYP.
' TRACT 5
BLACK RANCH | | | '
UNPLATTED | | TRACT 1

TRACT 1’
TRACT "2’
TRACT '3
TRACT "4’
TRACT '5’
TRACT 6’

oo

0.7055 Acres
0.0997 Acres
0.0500 Acres
0.2307 Acres
0.0220 Acres
0.0196 Acres

Ay

L I I 1

TRACT ‘7" = 0.0740 Acres
TRACT '8’ = 0.1456 Acres
TRACT ‘9" = 0.0130 Acres
TRACT 0" = 13.7197 Acres

NUMBER OF LOTS: CATALONIA =78
SUBDIVISION ACREAGE: =~ CATALONIA = 20.4376
PROPOSED DENSITY: 3.82 D.U./ACRE

3. MINIMUM LOT DIMENSIONS ~ R-1A R-1D
55' x 120" 75 x 133.333
MINIMUM LOT AREA 6600 S.F. 10,000 SF.

4. SEWER AND WATER ARE PUBLIC TO BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY
THE ALBUQUERQUE BERNALILLO COUNTY WATER UTILITY AUTHORITY.
STREET AND STORM DRAIN IMPROVEMENTS ARE PUBLIC TO BE OWNED
AND MAINTAINED BY THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE ~

5. LOT SETBACKS SHALL CONFORM TO R-1B AND
R-1D (LOT 7-16, 31 & 32) ZONE REGULATIONS.

6. TRACTS 1-9 WILL BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY
TRAILS COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION INC.

7. NO LOTS ARE ALLOWED DIRECT ACCESS TO WOODMONT AVE.
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BLACK RANCH
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SIDEWALK EXHIBIT

CATALONIA SUBDIVISION

March, 2019

DEFERRED Sidewalks are to
be built on a lot-by-lot
basis as home
construction is completed.
The deferral is requested
to reduce damage to
sidewalks due to building
construction activities.

_____ 10 BE BUILT — SIDEWALK

WAIVED

NOT TO SCALE
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www.bhinc.com 800.877.5332




CATALONIA SITE PLAN - EPC: REQUIRED INFORMATION e MINIMUM LOT AREA SHALL BE 10,000 SQUARE FEET.

14-6 oW e MINIMUM LOT WIDTH SHALL BE 70 FEET.
3 10' ‘ THE SITE: THE SITE IS COMPRISED OF 20.3 ACRES, WHICH WILL INCLUDE S ITE Vl C I N | I Y
| o8 FF | 78 SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL LOTS. SETBACKS - R-1B:
d ook 5L LS 4 s o MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACKS: 15 FEET, EXCEPT 20 FEET FOR _ — = _ ———
SMOOTH STUCCO 12" RAISED METAL RS R LEGAL DESCRIPTION: A PORTION OF TRACTS 1 AND 2 AT THE TRAILS 3A GARAGES FACING STREET. | :- 2 T e
FINISH (WARM GRAY) LETTERS - — SUBDIVISION, CIYT OF ALBUQUERQUE, BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW e MINIMUM REAR YARD SETBACKS: 15 FEET R A e | RML 8 VL
, 7 , TYPICAL STREET SECTION MEXICO. AS THE SAME IS SHOWN AND DESIGNATED ON THE PLAT « MINIMUM SIDE YARD SETBACKS: 5 FEET, EXCEPT 10 FEET FOR LOTS : | Lo .
R SRS , ENTITLED "BULK LAND PLAT OF THE 'TRAILS UNIT 3A WITHIN THE TOWN ADJACENT TO ROADWAY. ZERO LOT LINE IS PERMITTED PROVIDED ' i _ |
\ R o SCALE: 1" = 10 OF ALAMEDA GRANT IN PROJECTED SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 11 NORTH, 10 FEET OF SEPARATION BETWEEN BUILDINGS IS MAINTAINED. | S
N | | ) RANGE 2 EAST, NEW MEXICO PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, CITY OF |
‘ | ATAL N |A 5l ALBUQUERQUE, BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO'. FILED IN THE
| ~ ~ R OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, SETBACKS - R-1D:
© o : i . 3 o ON DECEMBER 21, 2007, IN PLAT BOOK 2007C, PAGE 352, AS DOCUMENT o MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACKS: 20 FEET
, ~ | | B NO 2007171107. e MINIMUM REAR YARD SETBACKS: 15 FEET
o MINIMUM SIDE YARD SETBACKS: 10 FEET
ZONING: R-1B/R-1D (WITHIN 200 FEET OF PETROGLYPH NATIONAL e ALL LOTS ARE SUBJECT TO IDO SECTION 3-4(M) VOLCANO
MONUMENT BOUNDARY) MESA-CPO-12.
: a e LOTS 7 AND 16 SETBACKS SHALL BE CONSISTENT WITH IDO SECTION
\ LAND USE: SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL WITH PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 3-4(M)(3):
AREAS. FRONT 25 FEET
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ SIDE 15 FEET
PEDESTRIAN AND VEHICULAR INGRESS AND EGRESS REAR 15 FEET . PARADISE HILLS
?&'?L%“ﬁhl g;A\ESLOCK, %BG(EEE)SE VENEER, e PRIMARY VEHICULAR ACCESS IS FROM ONE LOCATION ON DENSITY: | NR-PO-B
I\/IONUI\/HIENIT”SIGN ELEVATION N o =N P A MINOR ARTERIAL ARND THREE LOCATIONS « PROPOSED DENSITY IS 3.8 DWELLING UNITS PER ACRE.
SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0 e INTERNAL PEDESTRIAN CIRCULATION IS PROVIDED IN THE
SIDEWALKS PLANNED ALONG THE PROPOSED LOCAL ROADWAYS. ARCHITECTURE:
e PEDESTRIAN CONNECTIVITY IS PROVIDED TO WOODMONT VIA e BUILDINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH IDO SECTION 14-16-3-6(E)
CATALONIA AND GIRONA. NORTHWEST MESA ESCARPMENT - VPO-2 REGARDING COLORS,
R-ML TO R1-B e TRANSIT ACCESS: TRANSIT SERVICE IS CURRENTLY NOT AVAILABLE, e ACCENT COLORS ON DWELLING UNITS WILL NOT CONTRAST THE ' "
F TRANSIT SERVICE IS EXTENDED IN THE FUTURE. EFFORTS PREDOMINANT COLOR OF THE BUILDING MORE THAN 10 PERCENT
R-ML SHOULD BE MADE TO LOCATE STOPS WITH ACCESS TO THE OF EACH FACADE.
ZONE MAP AMENDMENT SUBDIVISION RESIDENTS. j' N =
R1-B TO R-ML LANDSCAPE PLAN: BOND RANCHES
BUILDING HEIGHTS: e THE LANDSCAPE PLAN IS PROVIDED ON SHEET 2.
e MAXIMUM HEIGHT IS 26 FEET.
SITE LIGHTING:
”/ LOT SIZE - R-1B e ALL SITE LIGHTING IS LIMITED TO 20 FEET TALL.
e MINIMUM LOT AREA SHALL BE 5,000 SQUARE FEET. _
e MINIMUM LOT WIDTH SHALL BE 37.5 FEET. GENERAL NOTES:
s Q/%\ A ./ LOT SIZE - RAD 1. BUILDINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH IDO SECTION 14-16-3-4(M)(5)

VOLCANO MESA CPO-12 DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS REGARDING

UNINCORPORATED BERNALILLO COUNTY

, N FACADE DESIGN, BUILDING DESIGN STANDARDS, RESIDENTIAL
@ GARAGE ACCESS, AND RESIDENTIAL GARAGE DESIGN.
S L Of / 2. BUILDINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH IDO SECTION 14-16-5-2(H) MAJOR
PUBLIC OPEN SPACE EDGES. Q TRACTS (SHALL BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE TRAILS
42 3. PRIVATE OPEN SPACE AREAS SHALL BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION)
43 o6 BY THE HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION.
4. FENCING SHALL BE 6' SPLIT-FACE CMU, CONSISTENT WITH THE A 957 SF LANDSCAPE AREA
TRAILS STANDARD WALL DETAIL. B 855 SF LANDSCAPE AREA
C 10,071 SF PRIVATE PARK (ROCK OUTCROP)
41 D 566 SF LANDSCAPE AREA
BK) E 6,344 SF LANDSCAPE ARFA
120-07 F 3,336 SF LANDSCAPE AREA
L= G 2,180 SF LANDSCAPE AREA
%5 H 4,342 SF LANDSCAPE AREA
40 = « I 34,432 SF LANDSCAPE AREA
3 45 54 = |
O PROJECT NUMBER:
o
39 L\r Application Number:
46 53 g This plan is consistent with the specific Site Development Plan approved by the
120-0" T Environmental Planning Commission (EPC) dated , 2018 and
L <DE ' the Findings and Conditions in the Official Notification of Decision are satisfied.
1 d5) [ ¢
38 I:I\Joc_) ,C_J \ “\ P PRIVATE PARK Is an Infrastructure List required? ( ) Yes () No If yes, then a set
= Y o \ \ s ROCK OUTCROP of approved DRC plans with a work order is required for any construction
47 5 o S\ L
= 0 = 99 \ \ o3 within Public Right-of-Way or for construction of public improvements.
O \\ \ .20 acC.
T
L\r /,/\\ @ DRB SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPROVAL:
120-0" e . /
L 48 o1
=
o
<DE g Traffic Engineering, Transportation Division Date
= A
36 % B 60 61 " 62 63 64 65
Z 49 50 ABCWUA Date
< 55-1"
0\ Ml o \ City Engineer/Hydrology Date
3 = B =/ /
: 7 :
O Code Enf t
STREET LIGHT, TYP. J MATARO ROAD  47'R.O.W./28'F-F ode Enforcemen Date
34 ?/ Solid Waste Management Date
551"
R'1 B DRB Chairperson, Planning Department Date
(@)
o
Al
33 30 29 28 2] "1 26 25 24 23 22 21 20 C ﬁ T ﬁ I O N I ﬁ
10000 SF A T T H E T R A | L S
| S
149;2 - 15 14 13 812 11 10 9 8 7 NR-PO-C ITE PLAN
10000 SF 10000 SF 10000 SF 10000 SF 10000 SF 10000 SF 10000 SF
31 10000 SF 12953 A Prepared For: Prepared By:
10000 SF
\
\ 750 . .
: R-1D PV Trails Albuquerque, LLC Consensus Planning, Inc.

Bohannan Huston, Inc.
TARRAGANO ROAD 47'R.O.W./28F-F

CONSENSUS PLANNING, INC.

Planning / Landscape Architecture
302 Eighth Street NW

\

PLANNING

/ \ Albuquerque, NM 87102
\ . (505) 764-9801 Fax 842-5495
5.STRAND SMOOTH WIRE NOTE: NO SIDEWALK PROVIDED

ALONG OPEN SPACE BUFFER TO CONSENSUS e-mail: cp@consensusplanning.com
wEiNgEEANT g&%’fﬁ?g NR-PO-B PETROGLYPH NATIONAL MONUMENT. @ F_H
Bohannan A Huston '« » o o

www.bhinc.com 800.877.5332 February 1, 2019
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Bohannan A Huston

Albuquerque, NM

March 29, 2019 87109-4335
www.bhinc.com

; ; voice: 505.823.1000

Ms. Kym Dicome, DRB Chair facsimile: 505.798.7988
City of Albuquerque toll free: 800.877.5332

Planning Department
600 2" Street NW
Albuquerque, NM 87103

Re: Catalonia (Replat of Tract 1 and Tract 2 of the Trails Unit 3A) DRB#
—Design Variance and Sidewalk Waiver Request

Dear Ms. Dicome:
We are requesting the following deferral, wavier and variances to the IDO:
Design Variances:

Waived Sidewalk - Please refer to the enclosed exhibit for sidewalk waiver.

e Waived Sidewalk — We are requesting to waive the sidewalk on the south side
of Tarragona Road. The roadway is located adjacent to Major Public Open
Space which will deter people from accessing the land at undesignated entries.
The EPC approved Site Plan also reflects a waived sidewalk in this location.

Standard Block length (Access Local Roadway) 5-4(E)3(a) and Connection to
Adjacent Land (IDO 5-3 ( E)(2))

o We are requesting a proposed block length greater than the recommend 600’
block length on Tarragona Road. The roadway is located adjacent to Major
Public Open Space and no access is permit to the site. The proposed block
length is 724’. There are only 10 lots on this roadway due to the 10000 SF Lot
Zoning requirement. The layout and block length are reflected on the EPC
approved Site Plan.

We request that this request be heard at with the Preliminary Plat application. Please feel
free to contact me at 823-1000 with questions or comments.

a0 %mg@%

nda Padilla Moyer, P.E
Senior Project Manager
Community Development and Planning

Sincerely,

YPM
Enclosures
cc: Scott Steffen, PLDG Engineering

Spatial Data
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IRACT 4
THE TRAILS UNIT 3A
FILED: DEC. 21, 200/

(2007C-0352)

VARIANCE EXHIBIT

- — TARRAGONAROAD
~7
Y TRACT 5
BLACK RANCH
UNPLATTED
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From: Jim Strozier

To: "aboard10@juno.com"; "hlhen@comcast.net"

Cc: Garret Price (gprice@priceldg.com); "Scott Steffen"; Jaime Jaramillo; Vos, Michael J.
Subject: IDO Pre-Application Notification - EPC Site Plan and Zone Map Amendment

Date: Saturday, November 17, 2018 1:34:00 PM

Attachments: Zone Atlas-Tract 2.pdf

Dear Ms. Horvath, Mr. Hendriksen, and the Westside Coalition of Neighborhood Associations,

In accordance with the procedures of the City of Albuquerque’s Integrated Development Ordinance
(IDO) Subsection 14-16-6-4(C) Neighborhood Meeting, we are providing you an opportunity to
discuss a Site Plan — EPC and Zone Map Amendment per Table 6-1-1 proposed in or near your
neighborhood before we submit an application. This would be an informal meeting where the
project team will present the proposal, and we could discuss any ideas or concerns you may have.

Contact Information

Jaime Jaramillo 505-764-9801 or jaramillo@consensusplanning.com

Project or Development Proposal

The site is located generally near Paseo del Norte and Woodmont Avenue, see the attached Zone
Atlas page. Consensus Planning, Inc. is the agent representing the requests. The application will be a
Site Plan — EPC and a Zone Map Amendment that will include a site that is approximately 20 acres
with approximately 77 residential single family lots. EPC review is required since the project is
adjacent to Major Public Open Space (the southern edge of the project) and the IDO provides for
special design requirements and includes the small zone map amendment (at the northeast corner
of the property).

Per the IDO, you have 15 days from November 17, 2018 to respond, by either 1) requesting a
meeting or 2) declining the meeting. If you do not respond within 15 days, you are waiving the
opportunity for a Neighborhood Meeting, and we can submit our application anytime thereafter. We
anticipate submitting our application to the EPC on December 28, 2018.

If you would like to meet, please let us know when your next regular WSCONA meeting is scheduled
or provide a few alternative dates that fall within 30 days of your response to this email. Before
submitting our application, we will send Mailed and/or Emailed Public Notice as required by IDO
Table 6-1-1 to make you aware of the public hearing at which the project will be reviewed and
decided by the City.

Useful Links
Integrated Development Ordinance (IDO):
http://documents.cabg.gov/planning/IDO/IDO-Effective-2018-05-17.pdf

IDO Interactive Map
https://tinyurl.com/IDOzoningmap

Sincerely,


mailto:cp@consensusplanning.com
mailto:aboard10@juno.com
mailto:hlhen@comcast.net
mailto:gprice@priceldg.com
mailto:ssteffen@priceldg.com
mailto:jaramillo@consensusplanning.com
mailto:mvos@cabq.gov
mailto:jaramillo@consensusplanning.com
http://documents.cabq.gov/planning/IDO/IDO-Effective-2018-05-17.pdf
https://tinyurl.com/IDOzoningmap
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For more details about the Integrated Development Ordinance visit: http://www.cabq.g
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Jim Strozier, FAICP
Consensus Planning, Inc.
302 8t Street NW

(505) 764-9801



From: Quevedo, Vicente M.

To: Jaime Jaramillo

Subject: Neighborhood Meeting Inquiry_Paseo del Norte and Woodmont Avenue_EPC
Date: Tuesday, October 30, 2018 3:32:11 PM

Attachments: image001.0na

imace002.pna
image003.png
Zone Atlas-Tract 2.pdf
Meeting Inquiry_Paseo del Norte and Ave EPC.xl

Jaime,

See list of associations below and attached regarding your EPC submittal. In addition, we have included web links below that will provide you with additional details about the new
Integrated Development Ordinance (IDO) requirements. The web links also include notification templates that you may utilize when contacting each association. Thank you.

First Mobile
Association Name Name Last Name Email Address Line 1 City State Zip Phone Phone
5515 Palomino Drive
Westside Coalition of Neighborhood Associations Rene Horvath aboard10@juno.com | NW Albuquerque | NM 87120 5058982114
Westside Coalition of Neighborhood Associations | Harry Hendriksen | hlhen@comcast.net | 10592 Rio del Sol NW Albuquerque | NM 87114 | 5052214003 | 5058903481

IDO - Public Notice Requirements & Template: https:

IDO — Neighborhood Meeting Requirements & Template:
development-ordinance

IDO - Administration & Enforcement section: http:
Respectfully,

Vicente M. Quevedo, MCRP
Neighborhood Liaison

Office of Neighborhood Coordination
City of Albuquerque — City Council
(505) 768-3332

Website: www.cabg.gov/neighborhoods

You
Tube|

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail, including all attachments is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review,
use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited unless specifically provided under the New Mexico Inspection of Public Records Act. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender
and destroy all copies of this message.

From: webmaster=cabq.gov@mailgun.org [mailto:webmaster=cabg.gov@mailgun.org] On Behalf Of webmaster@cabg.gov
Sent: Tuesday, October 30, 2018 10:47 AM

To: Office of Neighborhood Coordination <onc@cabg.gov>

Subject: Neighborhood Meeting Inquiry Sheet Submission

Neighborhood Meeting Inquiry For:
Environmental Planning Commission
If you selected "Other" in the question above, please describe what you are seeking a Neighborhood Meeting Inquiry for below:
Contact Name
Jaime Jaramillo
Telephone Number
5057649801
Email Address
jaramillo@conensusplanning.com
Company Name
Consensus Planning
Company Address
302 8th Street NW 87104, Paseo del Norte and Woodmont Avenue
City
Albuquerque
State
NM

ZIP
87102

Legal description of the subject site for this project:
TR 2 BULK LAND PLAT OF THE TRAILS UNIT 3A (BEING A REPLATOF TRACTS 1 THRU 8, OS-1 & OS-2 THE TRAILS UNIT 3 & TRACT 12THE TRAILS
UNIT 2) CONT 20.2878 AC

TR 1 BULK LAND PLAT OF THE TRAILS UNIT 3A (BEING A REPLATOF TRACTS 1 THRU 8, OS-1 & OS-2 THE TRAILS UNIT 3 & TRACT 12THE TRAILS
UNIT 2) CONT 13.9033 AC
Physical address of subject site:
Subject site cross streets:
Paseo del Norte and Woodmont Avenue
Other subject site identifiers:
This site is located on the following zone atlas page:
C-08

This message has been analyzed by Deep Discovery Email Inspector.


mailto:vquevedo@cabq.gov
mailto:jaramillo@consensusplanning.com
https://www.cabq.gov/planning/urban-design-development/public-notice
https://www.cabq.gov/planning/urban-design-development/neighborhood-meeting-requirement-in-the-integrated-development-ordinance
https://www.cabq.gov/planning/urban-design-development/neighborhood-meeting-requirement-in-the-integrated-development-ordinance
http://documents.cabq.gov/planning/IDO/IDO-Effective-2018-05-17-Part6.pdf
http://www.cabq.gov/neighborhoods
https://www.instagram.com/abqneighborhoods
http://www.facebook.com/albuquerqueneighborhoods
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCtPaOOlqsog7jRkxF0zRKjw?view_as=subscriber
mailto:jaramillo@conensusplanning.com
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For more details about the Integrated Development Ordinance visit: http://www.cabq.g

ov/planning/codes-policies-regulations/integrated-development-ordinance

IDO Zone Atlas
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Albuquerque Geographic Information Systam

IDO Zoning information as of May 17, 2018

The Zone Districts and Overlay Zones
are established by the
Integrated Development Ordinance (IDO),
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features (2)

		Association Name		First Name		Last Name		Email		Address Line 1		City		State		Zip		Mobile Phone		Phone

		Westside Coalition of Neighborhood Associations		Rene 		Horvath		aboard10@juno.com		5515 Palomino Drive NW		Albuquerque		NM		87120				5058982114

		Westside Coalition of Neighborhood Associations		Harry		Hendriksen		hlhen@comcast.net		10592 Rio del Sol NW		Albuquerque		NM		87114		5052214003		5058903481
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T “““l‘s'r;s/o g%;\ T A S G G — TREASURERS CERTIFICATION BULK LAND PLAT OF
,// Qe S VS S e, ik '_‘fii(ix:ilzriw%in / TT% This is to certify that taxes are current and paid on the following: TF ,E THAILS UNIT 3
: : ‘w o . A4 I toeloaadl e 2o d20 22 f00 9&4_#4(,_;_3_1;3;2/9 4
TN o ¢ i o 0edo 8343020212 (BEING A REPLAT OF UNPLATTED LANDS OF TRAILS, L.L.C.
VOO OAC RS2 T 2O T\ AND TRACT H-—2, TRAILS UNIT 1)
LeOoDoedAeddzn o 24 _ N
- (ahele . F-[lng : THE TOWN OF ALAMEDA GRANT
Berndlillo County Treasurer Date
- IN
PROJECTED SECTIONS 16 AND 17, TOWNSHIP 11 NORTH, RANGE 2 EAST

FTE 1)

-,

NEW MEXICO PRINCIFAL MERIDIAN

PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS shown on this plat are granted for the

oy %{7%{5% o

¥ b h:‘;;imi’}gij common and joint use of: CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
LE s >

e 22;{%3 * -

A, PNM Electric Services for installation, maintenance, and BEHNAL’LL.O COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

service of overhead and underground electrical lines, _
transformers, and other equipment and related facilities JULY , 2005
reasonably necessary to provide electrical service.

B. PNM Gas Services for installation, maintenonce, and service of
natural gas lines, vaives and other equipment and facilities
reasonably necessary to provide natural gas.
oA
PROJECT NUMBER: | oo 44
“t C. QWest Corporation for the installation, maointenance, and NUMBER: . ,‘
BOND RANCHES 9% service of such lines, cable, and other related equipment and ;
¢ . % facilities reasonably necessary to provide communication Application Number: O'—“:OGZB - Of%@_‘ i
% RO-20 services, including but not limited to ground pedestals and '
RG-20 % closures. .
- e SO A § 5 3
il £ - vt D. Comcast Cable for the installation, maintenance, and service ?
i £ ; of such lines, cable, ond other related equipment and PL-AT AP, PROVAL %
RO-20 i = facilities reasonably necessary to provide Cable TV service. e :
: Yy necessary to p Utifity Approvale: :
e f £ New Mexico Ulilities, Inc. for “the installation, maintenance, 3 2
) i > i and service of underground.water and sanitory sewer lines, ), 93 . W g,.y[ —0 { 3
L & RO-20 valves and other equipment and facilities reasonably necessary —% - ~ ' §
i 3 to provide water and sanitary sewer service. PNM E’e‘ft" ic Services Date H
1l RO~20 5 £ ' ;
4 # Included, is the right to build, rebuild, construct, reconstruct, :ﬁ“J ?j ' M g"/ f "'Os
T e e ] % focqtte, _re:;ocg?ﬁ, cf;angt%, remove, mzdify, _ge{r;ewb oper?te, tznd h PNM Gas Services _ Date
Py maintain facilities for the purposes described above, together wi . : _
ViCInlty M&p free access to, from, and over said easements, including sufficient \=Q‘)(‘Jvd/ : -
N.T.S working area space for electric transformers, with the right and Vi S/ -/ 2 -0
GENERAL NOTES s e privilege to trim and remove trees, shrubs or bushes which QWest Corporati : Date
P
interfere with the purposes set forth herein. No building, sign, : :
1. Bearings are grid bosed upon the New Mexico State Plane pool (aboveground or subsurface), hot tub, concrete or wood pool % l;ﬁ " SN }(.06
Coordinate System, Central Zone (NAD 27). decking, or other structure shall be erected or constructed on said b P : .
easements, nor shall any well be drilled or operated thereon. dst sl Date
Distances are ground. ' Property owners shall be solely responsible for correcting any - : :
violations of National Electrical Safety Code by construction of i, 1 ‘, ’ . ‘ Q‘
Record plat bearings and distances where they differ from pools, decking, or ony structures--adjdcent to or near easements L - -
those measured by field survey are shown in parenthesis ( ). shown on this plat. v ‘ co Ulilities : Date
4. All corners are a 5/8” rebar and cap stomped "HUGG L.S. 9750” Easements for electric transform"érs/switchgears,-= as installed, Note: These properties lie within the New Mexico Utilities,
uniless otherwise indicated hereon. shall extend ten feet (10°) in front of transformer,/switchgear Inc. (NMU, Inc.) Franchise area. Water and Sanitary Sewer
doors and five feet (8°) on each side. capabilities are bosed upon the NMU, Inc. facilities. not
5. Albuquerque City Zone Atias page C—8. the City of Albuguerque,
: DISCLAIMER
5. U.CLS. Log Number Z2005300896.
In approving this plat, PNM Electric Services and Gas Services
6. No direct access to FPaseo Del Norte will be alliowed, : (PNM) did not conduct a Title Search of the properties shown
hereon. Consequently, PNM does not waive nor release any easement Qi85
7. All street centerline monumentation shall .be installed at ail or egsement rights to which it may be entitled. il f _ - .
centerline PC’s, PT’s, angle points and street intersections Y/ - - 5
and shown thus 3. All centerline monumentation will be set 4 £ 'm : g // 3 o
using the standard four (4") aluminum monument stamiped “City City Surv Date
of Albuquerque Centerline Monument— Do not disturb, PS Number . '
9750” and will be set flush with the final asphalt fift. /V/A KOs 4
8. Manholes will be offset at all points of curvature, points of PURPOSE OF PLAT: Redl Property Division : Date
tangency, street intersections, and all other angle points to Th ur f this Bulkloand Plat is to: _ :
allow use of centerfine monumentation. ¢ purpose o s an aL ! O o‘é
, . 1. Show the various Public Roadway and Utility Easements which £l Heal
9. Current Zoning is: R—D were vacated by © R - AL, _ nvitonmental Health Departrment Dqte
SUBDIVISION DATA 2. Create the Ten (10) Bulk Parcels shown herson to facilitote %// Af vy / o e O
platting of future Trails Units. Traffic Engineering.X Transportation Division Dote :
r Total number of existing Tracts: ¢ 3. Dedicate the Additional street right-of ivay for Paseo Del Norte -~ - ' - i
2 Total number of Trocts created: 10 and the new sireet right of way for ‘Woodmont Avenue to the Zl/ . W . 2—//5/&3@ :
: ) . City of Albuguerque fee simple with warranty covenants by this Utilities Development : T Date ¥
3. Totol mileage of full width streets created: 0.66 miles. plat. ' ! 4 ‘& o i
s . 4. Grant the additional Public Utility Easements as shown hereon. MY& _Z,II 5 [ & 5
4. Gross Subdivision acreage: 164.95 acres. : Parks and Pecreation Departrment Date
5. Tracts 0S5—1 ond O$—2 are Private Open Space Areas conveved to ) ' : / /
The Trails Comrmunity Association, Inc. Maointenance of said 4 Z [3" Dé
Tracts shall be the responsibility of said Troils Community KT ' Date
Associgtion, Inc. There sholl be no direct vehicular access from WYC)FB CEi HCA-HON : '
adjacent trocts, parcel lots. :
s 'S parcels or s , Russ P. Hugg, New Mexico Professional Surveyor Number Z / {_S’/Oé
6. Tracts OS—1 ond 0S-2 are subject to a blanket cccess, public 9750, hereby certify that this plat of survey was prepared Dote
open space and public storrmn drain easerments to be granted with from field notes of an actual ground survey perforrmed by me :
the filing of this plat. Soid Tracts 0S—1 and 0S—2 are also or under my supervision; that [t meets the Standards for 5/ a%/oé
subject to a blanket easement for public water and public : Land Surveys in New Mexico as adopted by the New Mexico - '[P i”
sanitory sewer to be gronted to the City of Albuquerque and State Board of Registration for Professional Engineers and DRB Chairperson, Planning Lepartment Date
New Mexico Utilities, Inc. with the filing of this plat. Professional Surveyors; that it meets the minimum
requirements for surveys and monumentation of the
Albuguerque Subdivision Ordinarnice; that it shows alfl 2@@8837879
SHEET fNDE'X easements of record; and that it is true ond correct to the E8424648
' best of my knpwledge and be]{:%&ﬁ%ggfﬁ?gé},_ gg.ng/eé of 5
SHEET 1 OF 5 — Approvals, G al Notes, Etc... e “' N MAL o5, 98 18:58A ,
Jole) uen‘er o c. o B L7 @gﬁﬁ @&Sﬁ‘:ﬁ“w‘mf@{%?»%ﬁ Hary Herrera Sern. Co. PLAT R27.88 BX-2996C Py-85 .
SHEET 2 OF 6 — Legal Descr;;?tron, Free consent and dedication S G 0l O ,cf’*',,,‘"g;‘%, SHEET 1 OF &
Curve and Line Tobles AC . :
SHEET 3 OF 5 ~ Overall Bulk Plat Boundary ond Eagsement Vacations : ', % SU Rv % TE K ;
iy I i .
SHEET 4 OF & — North 1,/2 of Trails Unit 3 July 18, 200 ; g ' ' y INC. _
€2 - :
SHEET 5 OF & — South 1,2 of Troils Unit 3 79 s & Surveyors ' o Phone: 505—897-3368
*‘?»’f’ MEX\\%%—*’ §$)5OO IEBBULKPLAT_SHTI1.DWG | 65843 Paradise Blvd. N.W. Albuquerque, New Meoxico 87114  Fax: 606-897-3377
95, 9S8 P UG aw ey 6 "' ? ‘
Z) ) 4 /
'e”ﬁsﬁnsaﬁ%‘%%*‘% 0 F Y Y . - &
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

That certain parcel of land situate within the Town of Alamedy
Grant In projected Sections 16 and 17, Township 11 North, Range 2
East, New Mexico Principal Meridian, City of Albuquerque,

Bernalillc County., New Mexico, comprising: All of Tract H-2, The
Trails as the same is shown ond designated on the plat thereof
filed in the office of the County Clerk of Bernalillo County, New
Mexico, on December 16, 2004 in Plat Book 2004C, Page 391 and
Fortions of unplatted Tracts 4 ond 5, Biack Rarnch as described in
those certain Warranty Deeds filed in the office of the County
Clerk of Berndglillc County, New Mexico on: May 9, 1960 in Book
D541, page 281; May 9, 1960 in Book D541, page 277; August 29, 1960

as Document Number 6084590 ond September 25, 1984 in Book DZ22Z2A,

pages 174 and 175; more particularly described by survey perforrned
by Russ P.Hugg, New Mexico Professional Surveyor Number 9750 using
New Mexico State Plane Coordinate System, Central Zone (NAD 27)
grid bearings ond ground distances as follows:

BEGINNING at the Northeast corner of the porcel herein described,
(a0 5/8" Rebar and cap stamped "L.5. 5978”7 found in ploce) whence
the Albuquerque Control Survey Monurnent "UNION 1969” bears S 127
50" 11" W, 887.57 feet distant; Thence,

S 00 05" 46" W, 1468.80 feet ofong the Westerly line of

Heritage Unit 1 at the Trails as the same is
shown and designated on the plat thereof filed
in the office of the County Clerk of

Bernalillo County, New Mexico, on Seéptember

22, 2004 in Plat Book 2004C, Page 294 and the
Westerly line of Santa Fe at the Trails os the
same is shown and designated on the plat
thereof filed in the office of the County

Clerk of Berndalillo County, New Mexico, on
September 29, 2004 in Plat Book 2004C, Poge
309 to the most Northerly corner of Tract H—Z2,
The Trails as the same is shown and designated
on the plat thereof filed in the office of the
County Clerk of Bernalillo County, New Mexico,

on December 16, 2004 in Plat Book Z004C, Page
397 (g 5/8” Rebar and cap stormped "L.S. 5978”
found in place); Thence,

8§ 27 18° 34" F , 830.06 feet to the Northeast corner of Tract

H—1, The Trails {(a 5/8" Rebor and cap stamped
"L.8&. @750 found in place); Thence

Southwsesterly, Southeasterly and Northeasterly
along a line common to said Tracts H—1 and H—2
for the following three (3) courses:

5 62 43" 267 W, 184.00 feet to the Northwest corner of Tract
H-—1, The Trails (g 5/8" Rebar and cap stamped
"L.S. 9750” found in place); Thence,

S 27 168" 34 £, 170.00 feet feet to the Southwest corner of
Tract H—1, The Trails (o 5/8" Rebar and cap
stamped "L.5. 9750” found in piace); Thence,

N 62 43" 26" E , 184.00 feet feet to the Southeast corner of
Tract H—1, The Troils (a 5/8" Rebar and cop
stomped "L.S. 97507 found in place); Thence,

S 27" 168" 34" £, 130.51 feet to the Southeast corner of said
Tract H—2, The Trails (o 5/8" Rebar and cap
stamped "L.S. 97507 found in place) and the
Northeast corner of Tract 12, Trails Unit 2 as
the same is shown ond designated on the plat
thereof filed in the office of the County
Clerk of Bernalillo County, New Mexico, on
October 18, 2004 in Plat Book 2004C, Page 332;
Thence,

N 88" 37 33" W, 550.24 feet aglong o line common to said Tracts

H—2 and Tract 12 to the Southwest corner of

soid Tract H—2 and the Northwest corner of

said Tract 12 (a 5/8" Rebar and cap stamped

"L.S. 8978" found in place); Thence,

5 00° 15" 20" W, 978.73 feet aglong the Westerly line of Tracts
11 and 12, Trails Unit 2 to the Southwset
corner of said Troct 11 (a 5/8” Rebar and cop
stamped "L.S. 8978" found in place) said point
also being a point on the Southerly Boundary
of the Town of Alomeda Grant and the Southeost
corner of the parcel herein described: Thence;
N 89" 40’ 27" W, 1319.74 feet along said Southerly Boundary of
the Town of Alamedg Grant to the closing
corner common to said Sections 16 and 17 on
said Southerly Boundary of the Town of Alameda
Grant (a 5,/8" Rebar and cap stomped "L.S.
89750" set); Thence,

N 00" 05’ 87" E, 1320.83 feet to a point (a 5/8” Rebar and
cap stomped L.S. 7718); Thence,

-

N 89" 41" 41" W, 1248.43 feet to a point (a 58" Rebar in
concrete, found in piace); Thence,

N Q0" 02" 45" W, 1945.39 feet to a point (o PK nail and bross

disc found in place); Thence,

-~

S 8Bg* 48" 05" E , 2698.01 feet to the Northeast corner and point
of beginning of the parcel herein described.

Said parcel contains 164.9518 ocres, more or less,

FREE CONSENT AND DEDICATION

SURVEYED and REPLATTED and now comprising, "BULK LAND PLAT OF THE
TRAILS UNIT 3 (BEING A REPLAT OF UNPLATTED LANDS OF TRAILS, LLC)
WITHIN THE TOWN OF ALAMEDA GRANT IN PROJECTED SECTIONS 16 AND 17,
TOWNSHIP 11 NORTH, RANGE 2 EAST, NEW MEXICO PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO”, with the free
consent of and in gccordance with the wishes and desires of the
undersigned owner(s) and proprietor(s) thereof. Said owner(s) and
proprietor(s) do hereby grant to the use of the public forever, the
public utility easements as shown hereon. Said owner(s) and
proprietor(s) do hereby dedicate the additional and new street

right of ways as shown hereon to the City of Albuquerque in fee

simple with warranty covenants. Soid owner(s) and proprietor(s) do
hereby warrant that they hold omong them, complete ond indefeasible
title in foe simple to the land subdivided. Said owner(s) and
proprietor(s) do hereby consent to all of the foregoing and do

hereby represent that they are so authorized to act.

OWNER(S)

THE TRAILS, LLC
a Nevada limited liability cornpany

By C)‘JL 'ﬁ&;{/t-‘

John K, Muftagh, President

BULK LAND PLAT OF

THE TRAILS UNIT 3

(BEING A REPLAT OF UNPLATTED LANDS OF TRAILS, L.L.C.)

WITHIN

THE TOWN OF ALAMEDA GRANT

IN

PROJECTED SECTIONS 16 AND 17, TOWNSHIP 11 NORTH, RANGE 2 EAST
NEW MEXICO PRINCIPAL. MERIDIAN

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

JULY , 2005

Longford Group, Inc.
CURVE TABLE
CURVE | LENGTH | RADIUS |TANGENT | CHORD CHORD BEARING DELTA
THE TRAILS COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION, INC. c1 619.86° |1000.00"| 320.08° | 608.70° S17°3301°E 3529'53"
c2 424.24° | 951.00° | 215.71" | 420.73° S22°31'10°E 2533'34”
M CP" ?:_ O 5 c3 618.41" |1049.00"| 318.48° | 609.49’ S1824'39"F 3346°38"
4 o Cc4 310.068° |2000.00'| 155.34° | 309.75° S3944'267€ 852'67"
. c5 42,95 11951.00° | 21.47 42,95’ S35°55'48"E 115'40”
Tracy Mur, P’Q Presiden Date oL st C6__| 259.52° 11951.00° | 129.95" | 259.32° S4022716 73717
"_- DONNA LAWSON c7 47,.60° |2042.00'| 20.80° 41.60° S35°52'52"E 1:09°48”
2} NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW MEICO c8 276.05' |2049.00'| 138.23"' | 275.84° S4019°207E 7 43°09”
) 365.13" | 700.00" | 186.82" | 361.00' S5807 30"E 2958310"
e *N( )m E‘ )( £ N’ -y commissi . ~ir
A MEi : e C10_| 339.57" | 651.00" | 173.74° | 335.73 $59°07°30°E 295310
C11 390.69° | 748.00° | 199.90° | 386.27 S859°07 ' 307E 285310
SOANE OF NEW MEXICO o Ci2 | 157.10° | 100.00° | 100.02° | 141.44° N44°48 26 W 90°0074.3"
C13 157.06° | 100.00° | 99.98° 1471.41° S45'11_'34”W 89'58'17"
The foregoin&kmstrument was acknowledged before me this __Qib__ Ci4 31,517 |1049.00°| 15.75° 31.51° S0039°'42°FE 1°4.315"
day of AL QUANA , 2005, by John K. Murtagh, President C15 76.55° | 200.00° | 38.75 | 76.09° S01113'337W 2185527
of The Longford Gepup, Inc. Ci6 41.86° | 200.00° | 21.01’ 41,79’ NOE'11°42"E 11°59'33”
Cl7 | 519.79° |4578.00°| 260.17" | 519.51° N8E'56°02"E 6°30°20"
@CWUYDO., CALM L My commission expires A= 1" O C18 | 502.08 14422.00°| 251.31’ | 501.81 S86°56°02"W 6:30°20"
: cilg 187.99° 14422.00°| 91.01° 181.98° S84°51°37°W 2°21°29”
Notary Public C20 | 320.09° |4422.007| 160.11" | 320.02’ S8EVE47"W 408’51
OFRICIAL SEAL C21 | 649.92" |1048.00°| 335.77" | 638.57° S17°33°01°E 3529'53"
2\ e 3 Loyt g ) ’ ek T4 + - \:' 11 np A gy b 2
.; DONNA LAWSON L CRZ 1062 15044.00°0 5,31 10.62 S70°09 28 E oro8'c9”
ACKNOWL EDGEMENT NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW MEXICO
My commission ”""“-LX-LZQS
STATE oF mewasa (N —
COUNTY OF GLARIK  SS BQ..PF!E)[ Ho LINE TABLE
The foregoing instrument wgs acknowledged before me this mgmﬁb U,N;E LEN?,{H S{,E:Ae[f\[o:,,
day of ... et 2 D08, by Tracy Murphy, President of The s f e 8287 NZ20] ;551 ,_"%’
Trails Community A%sociation, Inc. 27 78.57 NOQO2 45" W
5 20.05° NOGOS 55 "E
3{ /2 /_ 08 L4 2557 SROME 28T
— gm“ QAMD _____ My commission expires T L5 D EL £ TED
. L& 58 40 S35 787
Notary Fublic L7 58.40" S3B T BT
L& 21867 S74°008"E
Le 2ES T2 N BI04 0878 ]
- _ L10 50, 86 NGRS 207E
F SUBDIVISION PLAT CONDITIONS L17 50.89° NOGIS 20"E
L1z 154.87° 889D 47
TRACTS 1 thru 8 AND TRACTS 0S-1 AND 0OS5~2 {13 148.50° N4O 11027 F
THE TRAILS UNIT 3 Lid 197 31" NZ4°01 30"
The plat of TRACTS 1 THRU 8 AND TRACTS OS—1 AND 0S—2, THE TRAILS LIS 117000 4 S890I47E
UNIT 3 has been granted a variance or waiver from certain LTG 92.07 N32 26 33 €
subdivision ‘requirerments pursuant to Section 7 of the City of L17 7o.i7 NET T4 668"
Albuguerque Subdivision Ordinance. Lig 205 59’ NEE 04 307E
Future subdivision of lands within this plat, zoning Site f;,?; 770;:2 }j ;, ?8?3:5’3’0"5;
Development Plon approvals, and development permits may be Ll ;"‘2 - N ?’2,4‘?,,&
conditioned upon dedication of right—of—way and easements, and/or {;25 19:3.58 NIZT11 46 E
upon infrastructure improvements by the owner for water, sonitary L22 5766 MIZ 26 3ZE
sewer, streets, drainage, groding, ond parks in agccordance with L23 B0.59° NSTi4 557
current resolt_.rtions, ordinances, and policies in effect at the time L24 3300 NE4BT 377
for any specific proposal. L25 | 174.90° | S27I6° 307
The City and AMAFCA (with reference to drainage) may require and/or L2656 '??8_7‘53‘. L ;\;22:(?1,,;51”'&:
permit easements to be added, modified, or removed when future L? 7 74,85 PEL 28 S0 L
plats and/or Site Development Plans are approved. L28 250,15 8351 7'8387F
L29 184,.00° SE243° 26"y
By its approval of this subdivision, the City makes no 2@@8@37@79 L5d 12000 SRLIE I47E
representation or warranties as to availability of utilities, or 3 p g
" . . : o Lo 184,00 NEZ 43 267F
finol approval of all requirements including (but not limited to) a e 2 of 3 KT Plimgnatieti s
the following items: water and sanitory sewer availability, future 83/18/28@818 S8R e ’."",o‘“ﬂ ; 5‘2/.:{6‘,5“% ,,5:
street dedications ond/or improvements; park and open space Mary He 3ern, Co. Bk-2888C Pg~85 L”_g“‘} D00, 24 NEG G723 W
requirements; drainage requirements and/or improvernents; and L4 2i.24” 50005 46"W
excavation, filling, or grading requirements. Any person intending 29350, L35 1062 NZQ 147147
Qevelopment of lands within th:s' subdivision: is cautioned to LS ‘*i‘{) é” Qwa 738 51 05" SO0 46 "W
investigate the status of these items. a;«,%(; P 'm’!‘f 2
. . | ] , F& %W{:gﬁ%;
At such time as all such conditions have been scgtisfoctorily met, o *

the City Engineer shall approve a recordable document, removing
such conditions from alf of from a portion of the areo within the
subject subdivision.

Note: There is o Notice of subdivision plat conditions for Tractsl
thru 8 aond Tracts O0S—1 and 0S—2, The Trails Unit 3, filed in the
office of the Count_y Clerk of Berndalillo County, New Mexico on
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